RESOLUTION NO.

CITY OF PEORIA

Peoria, Illinois_____2022

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE OFFICIAL COMPREHENSIVE PLAN FOR THE CITY OF PEORIA BY INCORPORATING: THE EAST BLUFF HOUSING NEEDS ASSESSMENT AND COMMUNITY REVITALIZATION PLAN	
Resolved:	
WHEREAS, the Comprehensive Plan of the City of Peoria, Illinois, was adopted on April 2, 2011, by the City Council; and	
WHEREAS, it is appropriate from time to time to an Plan; and	nend or update said Comprehensive
WHEREAS, the proposed amendment was directed Commission, which held a public hearing on April 7, 2022, place thereof in a newspaper of general circulation in the C	pursuant to a notice of the time and
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COLLLINOIS:	DUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PEORIA,
Section 1. That the Comprehensive Plan of the City amended by incorporating: The East Bluff Housing Needs Revitalization Plan.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY C	OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS, THIS
DAY OF, 2022.	
	APPROVED:
	Mayor
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	
EXAMINED AND APPROVED	
Corporation Counsel	